
take to minimize exposure is available

If present, elevated levels of lead can cause serious health problems, especially from materials and components associated with service lines and home control the variety of materials used in plumbing components. When exposure by flushing your tap for 30 seconds to 2 minutes before using water for drinking or cooking. If you are concerned about lead wish to have your water tested. Information on lead in drinking water, testing methods, and steps you can take to minimize exposure Drinking Water Hotline or at http://www.epa.gov/safewater/lead.

Source Water Information SWA = Source Water Assessment

Source Water Name Type of Water Report Status Location WELL #3 GW Active 1183 N. Meridian Rd. WELL #4

GW

Active

1183 N. Meridian Rd.

2015

Regulated Contaminants Detected

Lead and Copper

Definitions:

Action Level Goal (ALG):

The level of a contaminant in drinking water below which there is no known or expected risk to

ALGs allow for a margin of safety.

Action Level:

The concentration of a contaminant which, if exceeded, triggers treatment or other requirements

If present, elevated levels of lead can cause serious health problems, especially for pregnant women and young children. Lead in drinking service lines and home plumbing. We are responsible for providing high quality drinking water, but we cannot control the variety of materials several hours, you can minimize the potential for lead exposure by flushing your tap for 30 seconds to 2 minutes before using water wish to have your water tested. Information on lead in drinking water, testing methods, and steps you can take to minimize exposure http://www.epa.gov/safewater/lead.

Lead and Copper Date Sampled MCLG Action Level (AL) 90th Percentile # Sites Over AL Units Violation Likely Source of Contamination ppm N Erosion of natural

deposits; Leaching from wood

preservatives; Corrosion of household

Lead

2015

15

ppb

plumbing systems. Corrosion of household plumbing systems; Erosion of natural deposits.

Water Quality Test Results

Definitions. explanation.

The following tables contain scientific terms and measures, some of

which may require

Avg:

Regulatory compliance with some MCLs are based on running annual average of monthly samples.

Maximum Contaminant Level or MCL: The highest level of a contaminant that is allowed in drinking water. MCLs are set as close to the MCLGs as feasible using the best available treatment technology.

Maximum Contaminant Level Goal or MCLG: The lerisk to health. MCLGs allow for a margin of safety. The level of a contaminant in drinking water below which there is no known or expected

Maximum residual disinfectant level or MRDL: The highest level of a disinfectant allowed in drinking water. There is evidence that addition of a disinfectant is necessary for control of microbial contaminants.

Maximum residual disinfectant level goal or MRDLG: The level of a drinking water disinfectant below which there is no known or expected risk to health. MRDLGs do not reflect the benefits of the use of disinfectants to control microbial contaminants. MFL

million fibers per liter (a measure of asbestos)

Water Quality Test Results

na: not applicable.

NTU nephelometric turbidity units (a measure of turbidity)

pCi/L picocuries per liter (a measure of radioactivity)

ppb: micrograms per liter or parts per billion - or one ounce in 7,350,000

gallons of water.

ppm: milligrams per liter or parts per million - or one ounce in 7,350

gallons of water.

ppt parts per trillion, or nanograms per liter (ng/L) ppq parts per quadrillion, or picograms per liter (pg/L)

## Regulated Contaminants

Disinfectants By-Products	and Disinfection Collection Date Highe	st Level Detected Range	e of	£Ι	Levels	Detected	MCLG	MC	L		Units	Viola	. Source	of
Chlorine	2015	1	0	_				waar a			42			contam.
			U	-	•			MRDLG = 4	MRI	DL =	4	ppm	N	Water add. used to
Haloacetic Aci (HAA5) *													control	. microb.
(HAAS) ¥	08/18/2014	49.5	4 9	9.5	- 49	. 5		No goal	60			ppb	N	By- product of
Total Trihalom	ethanes											water	disinfec	
(TTHM)	08/18/2014	33.4	33	3.4	- 33	. 4		No goal	80			ppb	N	By- product
Inorganic												water	disinfect	of
Contaminants C	ollection Date	Highest Detected	Ra	ing	e of I	Detected		MCLG	MCI	,	Likely	Units	Violati	
Fluoride of natural dep	2015 osits; Water additive v	0.555 which promotes strong to	0. teet	55 h;	5 - 0. Disch	.555 narge from	fert.	4 ilizer and	4.0 1 alumin	num :			N CONCA	Erosion
Nitrate						<del>-</del>						-		
[measured as N														
	2015	0.153 from fertilize:	0. er u	15 se	3 - 0. ; Lead	153 ching from	sept:	10 ic tanks,	10 sewage	Ero	osion of	ppm natura	N l deposi	Runoff
Selenium	2015	1.5			- 1.5			50	50			dqq	N	

## Violations Table

Haloacetic Acids (HAA5) \*

Some people who drink water containing haloacetic acids in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.

Discharge from petroleum and metal refineries; Erosion of natural deposits; Discharge from mines.

Violation Type Violation Begin Violation End Violation Explanation

MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP),

MAJOR 01/01/2015 12/31/2015 We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.

Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)

Some people who drink water containing trihalomethanes in excess of the MCL over many years may experience problems getting cancer.

Violation Type Violation Begin Violation End Violation Explanation

MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP),

01/01/2015 12/31/2015 We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.